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1 MILLING OF EXISTING ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE 10 CM. THICK SQ.M. 2,100.00 20.58 43,215.48 1.2138 24.98 24.00 50,400.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING SQ.M. 29,600.00 3.67 108,632.00 1.2138 4.45 4.00 118,400.00
3 EARTH EXCAVATION CU.M. 4,210.00 46.07 193,954.70 1.2138 55.92 55.00 231,550.00
4 UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION CU.M. 500.00 50.68 25,338.50 1.2138 61.51 61.00 30,500.00
5 EARTH EMBANKMENT CU.M. 27,490.00 182.66 5,021,323.40 1.2138 221.71 221.00 6,075,290.00
6 EARTH FILL UNDER SIDEWALK CU.M. 160.00 165.57 26,491.20 1.2138 200.97 200.00 32,000.00
7 SELECTED MATERIAL "A" CU.M. 4,270.00 208.08 888,501.60 1.2138 252.57 252.00 1,076,040.00
8 SOIL AGGREGATE SUBBASE CU.M. 4,150.00 248.08 1,029,532.00 1.2138 301.12 301.00 1,249,150.00
9 CEMENT MODIFIED CRUSHED ROCK BASE CU.M. 2,010.00 998.02 2,006,020.20 1.2138 1,211.40 1,205.00 2,422,050.00
10 SOIL CEMENT BASE CU.M. 1,440.00 604.92 871,084.80 1.2138 734.25 734.00 1,056,960.00
11 SAND CUSHION UNDER CONCRETE PAVEMENT CU.M. 240.00 365.00 87,598.80 1.2138 443.03 443.00 106,320.00
12 SCARIFICATION & RECONSTRUCTION OF EXISTING BASE 10 CM.THICK SQ.M. 2,100.00 10.94 22,974.00 1.2138 13.28 13.00 27,300.00
13 PRIME COAT SQ.M. 15,630.00 28.46 444,829.80 1.2138 34.54 34.00 531,420.00
14 TACK COAT SQ.M. 13,400.00 11.73 157,182.00 1.2138 14.24 14.00 187,600.00
15 ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELLING COURSE TON 120.00 2,261.56 271,387.32 1.2138 2,745.08 2,745.00 329,400.00
16 ASPHALT CONCRETE BINDER COURSE 5 CM. THICK SQ.M. 9,350.00 271.69 2,540,334.12 1.2138 329.78 329.00 3,076,150.00
17 ASPHALT CONCRETE WEARING COURSE 5 CM. THICK SQ.M. 19,750.00 271.50 5,362,044.48 1.2138 329.54 329.00 6,497,750.00
18 JOINT REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (JRCP) 25 CM. THICK SQ.M. 2,400.00 629.67 1,511,199.68 1.2138 764.29 760.00 1,824,000.00
19 CONTRACTION JOINT M. 300.00 456.91 137,074.00 1.2138 554.60 554.00 166,200.00
20 LONGITUDINAL JOINT M. 350.00 104.67 36,634.50 1.2138 127.05 127.00 44,450.00
21 DUMMY JOINT M. 250.00 45.89 11,472.50 1.2138 55.70 55.00 13,750.00
22 NEW CONCRETE BRIDGE ROADWAY WIDTH 11.00 M. (AT STA.344+808 LT.) M. 12.00 106,268.62 1,275,223.45 1.2020 127,734.88 126,500.00 1,518,000.00
23
24
25

NEW CONCRETE BRIDGE ROADWAY WIDTH 11.00 M. (AT STA.344+808 RT.) M. 12.00 106,268.62 1,275,223.45 1.2020 127,734.88 126,500.00 1,518,000.00
DRIVEN PILE 0.40x0.40 M. M. 432.00 875.67 378,289.44 1.2020 1,052.56 1,052.00 454,464.00
BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB SQ.M. 440.00 2,429.24 1,068,867.62 1.2138 2,948.62 2,948.00 1,297,120.00

26
27
28 
29

R.C.PIPE CULVERTS DIA. 1.00 M. TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE Class 3 M. 200.00 2,812.47 562,493.80 1.2138 3,413.77 3,413.00 682,600.00
R.C.PIPE CULVERTS DIA. 0.80 M. TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE CLASS 2 M. 15.00 2,191.31 32,869.63 1.2138 2,659.81 2,659.00 39,885.00
R.C.PIPE CULVERTS DIA. 1.00 M. TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE CLASS 2 M. 140.00 3,112.47 435,745.66 1.2138 3,777.91 3,777.00 528,780.00
CONCRETE SLOPE PROTECTION SQ.M. 3,500.00 615.35 2,153,741.32 1.2138 746.92 740.00 2,590,000.00

30 R.C. MANHOLE TYPE B FOR R.C.DITCH TYPE A CROSS DRAIN 1.00 M. WITH STEEL COVER EACH 4.00 25,130.66 100,522.64 1.2138 30,503.60 30,503.00 122,012.00
31 R.C. MANHOLE TYPE "C* FOR RCP. 1.00 M. WITH R.C.COVER EACH 14.00 22,666.65 317,333.10 1.2138 27,512.78 27,512.00 385,168.00
32 R.C. RECTANGULAR PIPE FROM CURB INLET M. 20.00 1,507.82 30,156.40 1.2138 1,830.19 1,830.00 36,600.00
33 REINFORCED CONCRETE HEADWÂ L FOR R.C.PIPE CULVERT (END WALL TYPE) CU.M. 15.00 3,105.61 46,584.14 1.2138 3,769.59 3,769.00 56,535.00
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34 R.C. DITCH TYPE "A" M. 74.00 3,315.02 245,311.48 1.2138 4,023.77 4,023.00 297,702.00
35 SIDE DITCH LINING TYPE II SQ.M. 5,100.00 227.11 1,158,267.57 1.2138 275.67 275.00 1,402,500.00
36 RETAINING WALL TYPE IB (SIDE WALK) M. 180.00 761.46 137,062.80 1.2138 924.26 924.00 166,320.00
37 RETAINTING WALL TYPE 2B (FOR SIDE FILL) (0.61<H<2.00 MAX) M. 300.00 5,448.73 1,634,619.60 1.2138 6,613.67 6,600.00 1,980,000.00
38 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 0.50 M.WIDTH M. 190.00 560.08 106,414.63 1.2138 679.82 679.00 129,010.00
39 MOUNTABLE CURB M. 52.00 432.35 22,482.36 1.2138 524.79 524.00 27,248.00
40 CONCRETE BARRIERS TYPE 1 M. 898.00 2,414.16 2,167,911.34 1.2138 2,930.30 2,930.00 2,631,140.00
41 APPROACH CONCRETE BARRIERS TYPE B EACH 8.00 26,642.04 213,136.32 1.2138 32,338.11 32,338.00 258,704.00
42 CONCRETE SLAB BLOCK WITH 5 CM. LEAN CONCRETE & 2.5 CM. MORTAR SQ.M. 450.00 755.17 339,828.53 1.2138 916.63 916.00 412,200.00
43 BLOCK SODDING SQ.M. 35.00 24.00 840.00 1.2138 29.13 29.00 1,015.00
44 SIGN PLATE1.2 MM.THICK BLACK LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (UiSlvblj) SQ.M. 20.00 3,402.74 68,054.76 1.2138 4,130.24 3,360.00 67,200.00
45 R.C.SIGN POST SIZE 0.12x0.12 M. M. 72.00 427.06 30,748.62 1.2138 518.37 490.00 35,280.00
46 ROADWAY LIGHTINGS 9.00 M. (MOUNTING HEIGHT) TAPERED STEEL POLE SINGLE 

BRACKET WITH HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LAMPS 250 WATTS, CUT-OFF EACH 54.00 31,103.15 1,679,570.10 1.2138 37,753.00 37,540.00 2,027,160.00

47 2-36 WATTS FLUORESCENT LAMPS, CEILING MOUNTED TYPE EACH 8.00 2,983.81 23,870.50 1.2138 3,621.75 3,621.00 28,968.00
48 pi35T5Ulll8JJD838LU9llYl 3̂U0!iWPlW-3VIJJ0U\Jfl r̂l3 30 KVA. n̂ 0UeJ*Un*5CU«*5\J1JW P.S. 1.00 217,700.00 217,700.00 - 217,700.00 217,700.00 217,700.00
49 RELOCATION OF EXISTING ROADWAY LIGHTINGS (SINGLE BRACKET) EACH 18.00 19,062.32 343,121.76 1.2138 23,137.84 23,100.00 415,800.00
50 CURB MARKINGS SQ.M. 30.00 32.40 972.00 1.2138 39.33 39.00 1,170.00
51
52

BARRIERS MARKINGS SQ.M. 280.00 83.34 23,334.39 1.2138 101.15 101.00 28,280.00
THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (YELLOW) SQ.M. 250.00 317.00 79,250.00 1.2138 384.77 384.00 96,000.00

53 THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (WHITE) SQ.M. 1,000.00 317.00 317,000.00 1.2138 384.77 384.00 384,000.00
54 TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT DURING CONSTRUCTION LS. 1.00 13,826.63 13,826.63 1.2138 16,782.76 16,759.00 16,759.00
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1 MILLING OF EXISTING ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE 10 CM. THICK SQ.M. 2,100.000 20.58 43,215.48 24.98 52,454.95 24.00 50,400.00 24.00 50,400.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING SQ.M. 29,600.000 3.67 108,632.00 4.45 131,857.52 4.00 118,400.00 4.00 118,400.00
3 EARTH EXCAVATION CU.M. 4,210.000 46.07 193,954.70 55.92 235,422.21 55.00 231,550.00 55.00 231,550.00
4 UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION CU.M. 500.000 .50.68 25,338.50 61.51 30,755.87 61.00 30,500.00 61.00 30,500.00
5 EARTH EMBANKMENT CU.M. 27,490.000 182.66 5,021,323.40 221.71 6,094,882.34 221.00 6,075,290.00 221.00 6,075,290.00
6 EARTH FILL UNDER SIDEWALK CU.M. 160.000 165.57 26,491.20 200.97 32,155.02 200.00 32,000.00 200.00 32,000.00
7 SELECTED MATERIAL "A" CU.M. 4,270.000 208.08 888,501.60 252.57 1,078,463.24 252.00 1,076,040.00 252.00 1,076,040.00
8 SOIL AGGREGATE SUBBASE CU.M. 4,150.000 248.08 1,029,532.00 301.12 1,249,645.94 301.00 1,249,150.00 301.00 1,249,150.00
9 CEMENT MODIFIED CRUSHED ROCK BASE CU.M. 2,010.000 998.02 2,006,020.20 1,211.40 2,434,907.32 1,205.00 2,422,050.00 1,212.00 2,436,120.00
10 SOIL CEMENT BASE CU.M. 1,440.000 604.92 871,084.80 734.25 1,057,322.73 734.00 1,056,960.00 705.00 1,015,200.00
11 SAND CUSHION UNDER CONCRETE PAVEMENT CU.M. 240.000 365.00 87,598.80 443.03 106,327.42 443.00 106,320.00 502.00 120,480.00
12 SCARIFICATION & RECONSTRUCTION OF EXISTING BASE 10 CM.THICK SQ.M. 2,100.000 10.94 22,974.00 13.28 27,885.84 13.00 27,300.00 13.00 27,300.00
13 PRIME COAT SQ.M. 15,630.000 28.46 444,829.80 34.54 539,934.41 34.00 531,420.00 34.00 531,420.00

-i4 TACK COAT SQ.M. 13,400.000 11.73 157,182.00 14.24 190,787.51 14.00 187,600.00 14.00 187,600.00
15 ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELLING COURSE TON 120.000 2,261.56 271,387.32 2,745.08 329,409.93 2,745.00 329,400.00 2307.00 336,840 00
16 ASPHALT CONCRETE BINDER COURSE 5 CM. THICK SQ.M. 9,350.000 271.69 2,540,334.12 329.78 3,083,45735 329.00 3,076,150.00 337.00 3,150,950.00
17 ASPHALT CONCRETE WEARING COURSE 5 CM. THICK SQ.M. 19,750.000 271.50 5,362,044.48 329.54 6,508,44939 329.00 6,497,750.00 337.00 6,655,750.00
18 JOINT REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (JRCP) 25 CM. THICK SQ.M. 2,400.000 629.67 1,511,199.68 764.29 1,834,294.17 760.00 1,824,000.00 760.00 1,824,000.00
19 CONTRACTION JOINT M. 300.000 456.91 137,074.00 554.60 166,380.42 554.00 166,200.00 546.00 163,800 00
20 LONGITUDINAL JOINT M. 350.000 104.67 36.634.50 127.05 44,466.96 127.00 44,450.00 125.00 43,750.00
21 DUMMY JOINT M. 250.000 45.89 11,472.50 55.70 13,925.32 55.00 13,750.00 55.00 13,750.00
22 NEW CONCRETE BRIDGE ROADWAY WIDTH 11.00 M. (AT STA.344+808 LT.) M 12.000 106,268.62 1,275,223.45 127,734.88 1,532,81838 126,500.00 1,518,000.00 126,468.00 1317,616.00
23 NEW CONCRETE BRI0GE ROADWAY WIDTH 11.00 M. (AT STA.344+808 RTJ M 12.000 106,268.62 1,275,223.45 127,734.88 1,532,818.58 126,500.00 1,518,000.00 126,468.00 1,517,616.00
24 DRIVEN PILE 0.40x0.40 M. M. 432.000 875.67 378,289.44 1,052.56 454,703.91 1,052.00 454,464.00 1,051.00 454,032.00
25 BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB SQ.M. 440.000 2,429.24 1,068,867.62 2,948.62 1,297,39132 2,948.00 1,297,120.00 2,879.00 1,266,760.00
26 R.C.PIPE CULVERTS DIA. 1.00 M. TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE Class 3 M. 200.000 2,812.47 562,493.80 3,413.77 682,754.97 3,413.00 682,600.00 3,106.00 621300.00
27 R.C.PIPE CULVERTS DIA. 0.80 M. TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE CLASS 2 M. 15.000 2,191.31 32,869.63 2,659.81 39,897.15 2,659.00 39,885.00 2,762.00 41,430.00
28 R.C.PIPE CULVERTS DIA. 1.00 M. TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE CLASS 2 M. 140.000 3,112.47 435,745.66 3,777.91 528,908.08 3,777.00 528,780.00 3,834.00 536,760.00
29 CONCRETE SLOPE PROTECTION SQ.M. 3,500.000 615.35 2,153,741.32 746.92 2,614,211.22 740.00 2,590,000.00 742.00 2,597,000.00
30 R.C MANHOLE TYPE B FOR R.C.DITCH TYPE A CROSS DRAIN 1.00 M. WITH STEEL COVER EACH 4.000 25,130.66 100,522.64 30,503.60 122,014.38 30303.00 122,012.00 30,239.00 120,956.00
31 R.C. MANHOLE TYPE ‘C ‘  FOR RCP. 1.00 M. WITH R.C.COVER EACH 14.000 22,666.65 317,333.10 27,512.78 385,178.92 27312.00 385,168.00 22,339.00 312,746.00
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32 R.C. RECTANGULAR PIPE FROM CURB INLET M. 20.000 1,507.82 30,156.40 1,830.19 36,603.84 1,830.00 36,600.00 1,855.00 37,100.00
33 REINFORCED CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR R.C.PIPE CULVERT (END WALL TYPE) CU.M. 15.000 3,105.61 46,584.14 3,76939 56,543.83 3,769.00 56,535.00 3,746.00 56,190.00
34 R.C. DITCH TYPE 'A' M. 74.000 3,315.02 245,311.48 4,023.77 297,759.07 4,023.00 297,702.00 3,999.00 295,926.00
35 SIDE DITCH LINING TYPE II SQ.M. 5,100.000 227.11 1,158,267.57 275.67 1,405,905.17 275.00 1,402,500.00 273.00 1,392,300.00
36 RETAINING WALL TYPE IB (SIDE WALK) M. 180.000 761.46 137,062.80 924.26 166,366.83 924.00 166,320.00 919.00 165,420.00
37 RETAINTING WALL TYPE 2B (FOR SIDE FILL) (0.61<H<2.00 MAX) M. 300.000 5.448.73 1,634,619.60 6,613.67 1,984,101.27 6,600.00 1,980,000.00 6,574.00 1,972,200.00
38 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 0.50 M.WIDTH M. 190.000 560.08 106,414.63 679.82 129,166.08 679.00 129,010.00 677.00 128,630.00
39 MOUNTABLE CURB M. 52.000 432.35 22,482.36 524.79 27,289.08 524.00 27,248.00 522.00 27,144.00
40 CONCRETE BARRIERS TYPE 1 M. 898.000 2,414.16 2,167,911.34 2,930.30 2,631,410.78 2,930.00 2,631,140.00 2,910.00 2,613,180.00
41 APPROACH CONCRETE BARRIERS TYPE B EACH 8.000 26,642.04 213,136.32 32,338.11 258,704.87 32,338.00 258,704.00 31,764.00 254,112.00
42 CONCRETE SLAB BLOCK WITH 5 CM. LEAN CONCRETE & 2.5 CM. MORTAR SQJW 450.000 755.17 339,828.53 916.63 412,483.86 916.00 412.200.00 919.00 413,550.00
43 BLOCK SODDING SQ.M. 35.000 24.00 840.00 29.13 1,019.59 29.00 1,015.00 29.00 1,015.00
44 SIGN PLATE1.2 MM.THICK BLACK LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (UKnhu) SQ.M. 20.000 3,402.74 68,054.76 4,130.24 82,604.87 3,360.00 67,200.00 4,130.00 82,600.00
45 R.C.SIGN POST SIZE 0.12x0.12 M. M. 72.000 427.06 30,748.62 518.37 37,322.68 490.00 35,280.00 514.00 37,008.00
46 ROADWAY LIGHTINGS 9.00 M. (MOUNTING HEIGHT) TAPERED STEEL POLE SINGLÊ BRACKET 

WITH HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LAMPS 250 WATTS, CUT-OFF
EACH 54.000 31,103.15 1,679,570.10 37,753.00 2,038,662.19 37,540.00 2,027,160.00 36,861.00 1,990,494.00

47 2-36 WATTS FLUORESCENT LAMPS, CEILING MOUNTED TYPE EACH 8.000 2,983.81 23,870.50 3,621 75 28,974.01 3,621.00 28,968.00 3,622.00 28,976.00
48 30 KVA. rnouqUrncuftiiĴ fl P.S. 1.000 217,700.00 217,700.00 217,700.00 217,700.00 217,700.00 217,700.00 212,919.00 212,919.00
49 RELOCATION OF EXISTING ROADWAY LIGHTINGS (SINGLE BRACKET) EACH 18.000 19,062.32 343,121.76 23,13734 416,481.19 23,100.00 415,800.00 22,695.00 408,510.00
50 CURB MARKINGS SQ.M. 30.000 32.40 972.00 39.33 1,179.81 39.00 1,170.00 39.00 1,170.00
51 BARRIERS MARKINGS SQJVL 280.000 83.34 23,334.39 101.15 28,323.28 101.00 28,280.00 101.00 28,280.00
52 THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (YELLOW) SQ.M. 250.000 317.00 79,250.00 384 77 96,193.65 384.00 96,000.00 384.00 96,000.00
53 THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (WHITE) SQ.M. 1,000.000 317.00 317,000.00 384 77 384,774.60 384.00 384,000.00 384.00 384,000.00
54 TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT DURING CONSTRUCTION LS. 1.000 13,826.63 13,826.63 16,782 76 16,782.76 16,759.00 16,759.00 16,784.00 16,784.00

TOTAL - 37,297,199.10 45,190,236.92 45,000,000.00 44,999,914.00
ffuqiM'mvr’H 34,368,462.77 UrutJSfl 86.00

fiVMU-nuasvmi 2,928,736.33 iQuilu 45,000,000.00
wumjntirju 37,297,199.10

fhnumnju (nuvru) 37.0000 fhuinvi FACTOR F = 1.2141
(•nuvm) 38.0000 fhinnvi FACTOR F * 1.2133

atla (minm) ■ 37.2971 ehuLnvi FACTOR F = 1.2138
fhrmffuyju (miasynu) tfaurm 37.0000 arnnnvi FACTOR F = 1.2025
fhnunvmj (mjasmu) tfaurm 38.0000 annum FACTOR F = 12009
ssW FnmjmjYiu (mjasvnu) - 37.2971 frnjtnvi FACTOR F = 1.2020



fo u a d a fju a sfh rn ftu fmum jnm hsjntunTJ fe4fmmutbs3vi5mvm™iJaairiiiEJtmvravia'54 tbuTitl'njiJ'asinai w.n. 2567 ■SMsmu 33700 n^n^^uoniKwnon^vlaawoo^nao^olviismjiation'u vravrauTOntiian 24 maumufiu 0602 aau uunniMra - innssuw man 2 wuintu njj.344+808
pannW iiw i’lih'uajTvio stvuMvm 10 aa■ianivtaniau tJuiiiuim tn-maavlaH utiatUEnmjiTnn 10 aa+vnamvhv vnniihininwavivithtlu Own. 30.50 tnvi/avivlitiEravithshu 15%Mmbsnuwatiuwi 10%

vstranaivnmvnaarva 210 uvrativuEiatj 311a l alum  2 (vi a.uiai tMwimimnisriaaiht) , mjvirtu n (n = OnS, r = tluijn)namutiwun 7%7%

JVI VTVi'JCJ nmvliiww KVZ phuua-3 f im phwFiivian rau vunmviwtilnu/iTS uuHi VU-6M(tnvi) (nu.) (tnvi) (tnvi) (tnvi)MILLING OF EXISTING ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE aUJJ. - 10 36.68 - - inuvi wnflvmvta'Hfjuuaunumjvm aU.U. 27.00 10 36.68 - - 63.68nuwn (nultJvH) aU.U. 1 11.40 - - 11.40fafiflmSon 'n' BUAJ. 47.00 3 16.53 - - 63.53 w.vhfla a.iutgaanu a.filasuntt (L20)anfoowinTM aU4J. 72.00 3 16.53 - - 88.53 oi.vma a.tufuaamj a.pilastntt (L20)fiufian au.u. 264.00 55 193.78 - - 457.78 a.lsM a.uiuu a.fjtiannsiil (R4)mu r fllJJJ. 471.00 55 193.78 . - 664.78 r.Ivh a.ihuti a.qua'iiiisiu (R4)MU Single Size (SST) au.u. 471.00 55 193.78 . - 664.78 a.Ivn a.uitiu a.quantisiu (R4)iiviwamieavtaf5fiaiin1a au.u. 362.55 55 193.78 . - 556.33 a.Tw a.uitiu a.auavureiu (R4)miwaimaunlw au.u. 437.00 55 193.78 . - 630.78 a.ItM a.uiau a.tjtiaviD6ivi (R4)MUdu au.u. 320.00 55 193.78 . - 513.78 a.IsM a.uitiu a.tjuaiw iu (R4)iimitiau 3/4' au.u. 471.00 55 193.78 . - 664.78 a.lvii a.uitiu a.auantrciu (R4)vrciaouwuvm 0U.1I. 145.00 4 19.10 . - 164.10 Miulviqj a.nuvnarm a.alasims (S15)Viri&?€*C)UUPl0Un1w au.u. 145.00 4 19.10 . - 164.10 ta.snulMty a.mivnams a.masinu (S15)vmawaimaunlfl a\j.u. 217.00 4 19.10 . - 236.10 Miulviqj a.iiumarm a.nlasinti (S15)Asphalt Cement (AC 40/50) wu 24,800.00 538 839.28 35.00 - 25,674.28 a.ffonn a.uatjl - vrijrvnuEmulsified Asphalt (CRS-2) wu 22,500.00 546 851.76 25.00 - 23,376.76 ni-Jivmn - m m iuEmulsified Asphalt Prime (EAP) wu 25,600.00 546 851.76 25.00 - 26,476.76 n^ivnn - w m tu^uthpufSlamaan (utanm^tw) wu 2,672.90 80 125.05 50.00 - 2,847.95 a.u3â  a.filasim*ivianiaumltJ 6 uu.,9 uu. wu 22,628.41 68 106.37 80.00 4,400.00 27,214.78 a.iiJa* a.quasmnuiviantawiuasYnuuasviaivia&ij wu 21,746.66 68 106.37 80.00 3,600.00 25,533.03 a.iiJa  ̂ a.auaTiD5iutaanlns-iasMjtJtJss'msaj nn. 34.99 68 34.99 a.uja  ̂ a.^ua‘5nti5iutnfiynwSn nn. 33.18 68 33.18 a.u3a* a.quasw iuR.C.P. Dia. 1.00 w. viau 1,900.00 76 fl?i&ast0t)flni5friu'3cu class 3 (P3)R.C.P. Dia. 0.80 u. viau 1,520.00 76 f^naasiaaflnTswnncu class 3 (P3)R.C.P. Dia. 1.00 u. viau 2,200.00 76 ^naasiaaannifhu'jcu class 3 (P3)Umretnn 561.57 561.57 a.uja* a.^uanusiulunvn au.il 573.87 573.87 a.iiiQ4 a.quarrasnusisij nn. 39.26 39.26 Q.UJ84 a.^UaT Î51Uvsusvra 174 - 1.008.1411.40
nu.trm/wutnvi/auii.

vnfivi l sin l



#9 â̂ nw?ufto'uwaajfl3un1flen'a«i eia l au.sj.uwuriytbsinEunTs Tn44ni4tfiijU«3YramYminiJiJaafl/ui'U'iivnw£n-j ih sa iO n n Jisjn tu  v i a  2567 swa-nu 33700 nan?7jjon«aum iN \Jaeflo^«navsnlti«w uaaom j rrvjvifmvnjntiifiD 24 aaufiTUfiii 0602 aavi utinirnil'M - uinreiMM wau 2 Ynnnni nw.344+808
Class of Concrete A B C D E Lean 1:3:6 Mortar 1:3niafjffn (Cube) >50 Mpa 46-50 Mpa 41-45 Mpa 30-40 Mpa <30 MpashuwauAQunlw 500:366:662 450:391:662 400:416:662 350:441:662 300:466:662 220:393:843 500:749ljireimia = 1.05 x 2,847.95 1,495.17 1,345.66 1,196.14 1,046.62 897.10 657.88 1,495.17vino = 1.20 x 236.10 103.70 110.78 117.86 124.94 132.03 111.34 212.21Mviwaunannw = 1.15 x 630.78 480.21 480.21 480.21 480.21 480.21 611.51 -fhim w m vi 498.00 498.00 498.00 436.00 436.00 398.00 114.00tjoj 2,577.08 2,434.65 2,292.21 2,087.78 1,945.34 1,778.73 1,821.38USED 2,577.00 2,434.00 2,292.00 2,087.00 1,945.00 1,778.00 1,821.00



■ u a j ja ^ T M T u t s ju n i i  r i a m m  1 f lu . j j .VU H u n in h w n cu n n  Ifln n n im u ib s a v ra n iY m n u iJa a A n W u v ra v ifm  ib s v iik m b w n c u  w.pi. 2567 33700 n an n u an itflU fln u iJaaT in u ai’in a u n lw sflU flo n n 'u  vn^virn-avrunEJLfi'iJ 24 n a u m u fju  0602 fiau u an n -m m  - u in ra u in  r o u  2 v iu ln n j nu.344+808
Ir n u u s n y m m u m h l = I u u m j  (1) vnjvi 1 p ii.u . lu n is m n  1 a u d . @ 561.57 561.57 invi/Tii.u.l u n i n  0.30 au vJ. @ 573.87 = 172.16 mvi/Tn.u.luffitruin ju 0.30 m  (mn® 0  4"x4.00 u.) ® 50.00 = 15.00 innAn.u.
asiJ 0.25 nn. ® 39.26 = 9.82 unvi/m.u.

n u 758.55 WVI/7I1.U.w a w n n ltfn u lm h s u ifu  4 n fr m  25% = 189.64 inYi/fli.u.
fhun = 115.00 mvi/Tii.u.
unuumBTlu = 5.00 UIYI/PII.U.

n u = 309.63 u W n i .u .
Immiam^-infi = Tjjutjv) (2) rmvi 1 «7 .j j . 
noasiaamviuauluimu (1) 
luow inlw iulm Jw uicu 5 fin  fin 20% 151.71 invi/Tii.u.
m u n = 115.00 onvi/nvu.
wuuvnwTlu =r 5.00 U1V1/7I1.U.

n u = 271.70 UlVl/nVU.l3Ju.mi^iviyu4ivja8mmiayYiaiMaa^ = lu u u u  (3) viuvi 1 711.11.
lunw inn  l  au.vi. @ 561.57 = 561.57 m y i/c it u .
'lueViJj'umn 4 u jj . 1 n?.u. @ 69.77 = 69.77 \nvi/n?.u.t u n f n  0.30 a u v i @ 573.87 = 172.16 invi/wj.u.piktJ  0.25 nn. @ 39.26 = 9.82 01V1/7I1.U.

n u 813.32 W VI/flt.U.
luawnntwiulmJreuitu 3 n n  fia 35% = 284.66 m y i/a mfh u n = 115.00 WVI/711.U.
ilujuvnwnljj = 5.00 ■unvi/fn.u.n u = 404.66 wvi/7n.u.
vinovionuijaaaumi
rinaaannuw&nufhnn . 217.00 invi/au-u.
Hnima'-J 4 nu. = 19.10 invi/ao.u.

n u = 236.10 invi/au.u.aiu au T h  1.40 = 1.40x19.1 = 330.54 vnvi/auu.pinanm unm asm i^ain ipn ow aw  (75%Embankment) = 34.46 invi/au.u .
num jvnj% = 364.99 mvi/mj.u.



noasiaoflrifmbsiS'u
uw uriin ftsjnw fm  InwmitfimhsSvmnTMflTniJiJflBwmnjYnwEn; ib sa n tlw ib s in a i n.H. 25675 w m u  33700 nan77^onitm jpi7im Ja0«nfj^nm j7nT^tK«\ji«tniTuvn-avifn-aviuntaa^i 24 nBUPnufjw 0602 piau utirirm flu - u im stw u  tnou 2

j

mrfipJ'mJnS, iiniLhtfum m m vwntfiJ ilmvi.

vnnntu nu.344+808 30.50 mYi/aOT (vl 0.1S04 84W7mvhni5fia?ifi4)

1.1(1.2) MILLING OF EXISTING ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE ( 10 CM.)
flflainniiu«unn04NTOi'MBav)sRiii8ijn1flmn

rinRiiflufm uasphiaainifli (TDWTvn-uww w i  10 ■su.)

io  mi
14.71 1J7YI/01.U.

RW^nfvmjvi l  w .u.
^ v  j h

imnonapiYrcooon = 0.10 au.u.

jhuutnaflfa = 0.10 X 1.60 = 0.16 ao.jl.

uunaunu 10 nu. = 0.16 x 36.68 = 5.87 U7YI/ei5.U.

= 20.58 w m / n i .n .

2,1) CLEARING AND GRUBBING_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ __________________________riifliidurrnuasiilsimni (-anucn-ailô PiiRB̂ runpinan-a) = 3.67 inn/wTU.riinumniu = 3.67 inn/en.jj.
wnoiMHiiunuLhijflf'iaii'mmui m am sm ininnw w m viiiJij 
■nYin'WLhiiflwaiiini'inai-a S n u n in a n 'M ii uasa iaw iaufliiaanO T tj ■n\jtmilii|000ii0iRvnjn Cfmlpiawn'bj ^pmo ninniiiim ii uasihavmiAijWiiaanRiti
2.2(1) EARTH EXCAVATIONriiaitvam iuaBifiainini (an) = 8.28 uTtVau.u.r iu iAi IyU 1 mi. = 11.40 inn/aua.
n u = 8.28 + 11.40 = 19.68 inn/aiui.
shwicnum = 1.25 = 19.68x1.25 = 24.60 onvi/ao.u.fhri'iiihjfmuasisloijnf'n (ipwi) = 21.47 invi/au.ii.VJUmjWU = 24.60 + 21.47 = 46.07 mvi/aij.ii.vmm iwi: aim itnaainaiflu , amJavnia = 1.25
2.2(4) UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________flftriiTwoiviCavnorm r oadw ay  excavation  erath
ma^ainii5uniiij0‘luinivlaini!iiaviiBuvi4 flafliW aiawim Avi 10%
Rm uaim u  = = 46.07x l.io  = 50.68 m vi/aua

2.3(1) EMBANKMENTnfnifljjviuiisM = 27.00 m w /auafhuusto 10 nu. 8 36.68 inn/auu.fiiRiiuunm asiaourim (^otoi) = 21.77 uin/auu.n u =27+36.68+21.77 = 85.45 VTM/aV.U.aiusjuwiujaija'mj 1.60 =85.45x1.60 = 136.72 mvi/auu.riiflmimvuuulfl = invi/au.u.fhrfiiihjn'vmasislaimfn (UAWU) = 45.94 m vi/auanumjwu =136.72+45.94 = 182.66 myi/auu.
2.3(5) EARTH FILL UNDER SIDEWALK
nm foqm viM = 27.00 inYi/auu.RiM ivunm asifSainiRi (ijpitnj) = 21.77 m vi/auafhimri* 10 mi. 36.68 oivi/ao.ii.
n u = 27 + 21.77 + 36.68 = 85.45 uin/auii.aiutfuaiidaw m j 1.40 =85.45x1.40 = 119.63 tnvi/au.ij.fliaiiOum^uaBi^ 8115187 (uinmi) = 45.94 uiyi/au.ij.fiirmflUMlJ = 119.63 + 45.94 = 165.57 m vi/aua



n o a s i B E i f l r i f lT ib s u i ' uiwuvitnhsaruufm IflT4fmivttrtbs3Yi3mYiflTnmJflawmjinn4Wfn4 ibsanflwilKjnni n.fi. 2567
wuvifJuiJnfl, ^iRiihuuaitaviwrflu ilwn.

■siSa-snu 33700 nan^jjanreffuflTi^Bflnu^nflUTOluwnwStnn'u  
vniwramnuiftti 24 naumufiji 0602 man uanrn^i^ - tnmsiwu aau 2 

viulntu nu.344+808
30.50 aTM/aai (vi aiua* 84vtimvhniiriaa?i4)2.4(1) SELECTED MATERIAL "A”nfm aijm M a,4 = 47.00 aivi/aB.u.iviimsm 3 nu. = 16.53 aivi/aa.u.rintfuflunmasiitaunm (l|OTU) = 32.07 aivi/aa.u.n u =47+16.53+32.07 = 95.60 aivi/aa.u.riiutjBOTiuBBflwij 1.60 =1.60x95.6 = 152.96 aivi/aa.u.riifhifiufm uasiaswnm (aami) = 55.12 uivi/aa.u.

n w w uy iu =152.96+55.12 = 208.08 uivi/au.u.
3.1(1) SOIL AGGREATE SUBBASEnmoanviuvifU = 72.00 aivi/aa.u.fhwjfo 3 fill. = 16.53 aivi/aa.u.Riaiiuurm iiasi^ainiRi (^Rmi) = 32.07 aivi/au.u.THJ =72+16.53+32.07 = 120.60 uivi/aa.u.ftoufiufliiuBURwu 1.60 =120.6x1.60 = 192.96 uivi/aa.u.Risnuiunm asuiBurifli (aavru) = 55.12 uivi/au.u.ehnumj^u =192.96+55.12 = 248.08 uivi/au.u.
3.2(3) CEMENT MODIFIED CRUSHED ROCK BASEauRannaumuawnpnviimgw _ 264.00 uivi/au.u.RITJUtl-a 55 nu. = 193.78 uivi/au.u.n u =264+193.78 = 457.78 uivi/au.u.riiatjufl'iiuBUflmi 1.50 =457.78x1.50 = 686.67 uivi/au.u.numjMu = 686.67 uivi/au.u.flUJUCTnflnwuuwmwfw+Riw^+m^ua-a = 2,847.95 uivi/rur iSuiur 2.00% =46 nn. @ 2.84 = 130.64 uivi/au.u.RiaitSuniviiati^BUVini (riiwau) ss 47.03 uivi/au.u.fhwnrihjfrwunsttlQunfn (piiuu) = 46.36 uivi/au.u.RiR'uihin'nu.aKi^BimRi (filURRU) = 87.32 uivi/au.u.nUWUYlimUUR 311.35 uivi/au.u.nUWUVIU = 686.67 + 311.35 = 998.02 uivi/au.u.
3.2(4) SOIL CEMENT BASE
nflnviuvia-a = 47.00 uivi/au.u.RIAItminiVLiaslflBUIIRI (i|miu) = 32.07 uiu/au.u.riitruEM 3 nu. = 16.53 uivi/au.u.n u =47+16.53+32.07 S 95.60 uivi/au.u.a'3UEj\JW'3lUQURmj 1.60 =95.6x1.60 s 152.96 uivi/au.u.rnmuijirfaqftiiSen w = 152.96 uivi/au.u.L̂UIIRiifli3iuuRmuaWfliuua4+riimia4 2,847.95 uivi/miRiflUJUR 5.4 % = 108 nn. @ 2.84 306.72 uivi/au.u.fiimtuufmuaKLaounRi (Riwau) = 43.76 uivi/au.u.rnfhnhinmasfi^oiirmn (piiau) = 46.36 uivi/au.u.RiRiiuuniiuasiiiBu-nfli (RiuRvfu) = 55.12 uivi/au.u.IIURWJU^IUUR = 451.96 aivi/aa.u.num nju = 152.96 + 451.96 = 604.92 aivi/aa.u.



n E j a s i a o f l v i f n ' i b s u j ' uu m m fn b s s n t u fm  IflnnnYi>iutbs3fl!w nw nriuiJa0«iiEJU U Yn 4V jn4 L Jisa 'iu k u ib su 'io j w.fl. 2567
n fa n u  33700 naniiuonismjfliniJiJaeajT'Ejaana'U'jfi'luisa'uiao'inu 

vravraowinEJiau 24 waufnufju 0602 aau UEjnnTnm - innreiwM weu 2 
vnnntu nu.344+808■HUvItJuilna, nmunuumflaRviuhiju i Iryi. 30.50 uivi/am (vi a .iu e i ^vtT'aviviimiiriBan'j)‘ 3.4(1) SAND CUSHION UNDER PAVEMENTfinaaYiyiynniuifh = 217.00 unvi/au.u.fnimsw = 19.10 vivi/av.u.n u = 236.10 vivi/av.u.siiut;tjw7iuaijami =1.40 = 236.1 x 1.40 = 330.54 vnvi/av.u.finmiuum iuasfiii^Bunm (vami 75% embankment) = 34.46 v w a u .u .in tw itin u = 365.00 tnvi/mj.u.fi'W'mmjiju = 365.00 vivi/av.u.

3.5 SCARIFICATION & RECONSTRUCTION OF EXISTING BASE 10 CM.THICKrinwniuumiuasjfhuSauviFn (lomivraiflu nun 10 flu.uaiufmv) = 10.94 tnvi/dn.u.Rnlimtinu = 10.94 utr/r i.u.rinrrowuviii = 10.94 unu/wm
4.1(1) PRIME COATn m  eap mna-a+pinflua-i+mflua-i = 26,476.76 invi/mjrieth EAP 0.80 am = 21.18 mviAn.u.fiim ujufm uasiaew nm = 7.28 U1Y1AI1.U.nUWMU = 21.18+7.28 = 28.46 u W m .u .
4.1(2) TACK COATn m  CRS-2 mwiM+finfluai+finmia'i = 23,376.76 tnvi/mjrnun-i CRS-2 0.20 aw? = 4.68 vivi/w?.u.rinmiuumiuasiaeiinpn = 7.05 vivi/w?.u.numjVIU =4.68+7.05 = 11.73 vW w ?.u.
4,4(1) ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELLING COURSE__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________W riw ulw ianTi 4.4(4) = = 2,261.56 uivi/mj
4.4(4) ASPHALT CONCRETE WEARING COURSE 5 CM. THICK R ian (AC 40/50) mmiwauiioarlaflRaumfl flnriiiuumi+riiiaauwaunamaaytawiaiinliii 
fhfluitotiAttiawsejsYralflttn'n)Rinu\JaiRua:;vfl'mjEbAC m n 5 flu.uutn tack coat
m m iuum nRi^au\janm iai;vflm ivivn

5.30 %Iwauiviun 25,674.28 = 1,360.74 tnvi/mj0.74 au.u @ 556.33 = 411.68 vm/wu
= 383.21 vm/wu1.00 nu. = 8.14 vivi/wu
= 11.74 vivi/w?.u5.00 flu. =11.74 x 1.00x8.33mtflshtmu

R'mumjRiiRinumiviuRflalu av.u.
97.792,261.56271.505,429.92

uivi/mj
tnvi/mju in /aiuunvi/av.u.

4.4(4) ASPHALT CONCRETE BINDER COURSE 5 CM. THICKphtra (AC 40/50) 5.20 %lRt)UTHUn ® 25,674.28 S 1,335.06 utw/wufiniruwauuaaffawflaunlw 0.74 au.u @ 556.33 = 411.68 uin/mjfliwiii)um?+fhiil8uwau?aii)ii8av(aw'flaun?w = 383.21 UTM/RUriiflua'i(i/4flai,5KaKvn'5lfwmi) l.oo nu. = 8.14 U1VI/WURinu\|aiRUa:;VWmjJbAC Vltn 5 flU.VUW? Prime Coat = 15.02 VTW/W1.URnwniuunm+phiaauiJanwuatuwRumn 5.00 flu. =15.02 xl.00x8.33 = 125.11 uivi/miRilfliiianu = 2,263.21 UTR/WUfl'W'njmnju = 271.69 V3R/W4.UmmuwuviuRwalu au.u. a 5,433.87 uivi/au.u.-



in u a s ia a f lr in 'n b s iS 'u
um im m JKjntufm  Tfl«fmt>iatJ«9vis/i'nifmji\Jfiaw!i,Binjvnwsn^ ib tm l'n jib su 'im  n.fl. 2567

svfemu 33700 nsn«uanKnuniiwJaen/fa^«nflu?nluKfluifl!nn'u 
vravuvjwmmfrti 24 aaupnuqu 0602 mail utmmsim - turns imm aau 2 

m nnni nu.344+808

mintJuiJnR, ?nmuouuawiaYmiMu "Jmvi. 30.50 inn/aa? (vj a.iua'j aw T ann'ino triaafN )4.9(1) 25 CM. PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENTiJlninjnuw Taiim ? = 2,400.00 9W.JJ.flnwaw-ttflle-jway = 150,000/2400 = inn/a?.u.fhflaunlfl+mwmj 2,087.00 inn/au.u.aatnnmm 35.00 a?.u. =Rinflw-awriaMajj © - = - inn/ 35 on.!phnaimiin Class "D" 8.750 flll.U © 2,087.00 = 18,261.25 inn/ 35 a?.iRIIIUEN 5.00 nu. © 14.63 = 73.15 inn/ 35 a?.)fhivtanialn CDR6 33.660 a?.U. © 80.00 = 2,692.80 inn/ 35 pi?.]fhiwanwfaimi 5.860 nn. 27.21 159.48 inn/ 35 pit.iEnawnivtan nn. © 33.18 = - inn/ 35 pi?.ia-mini (flaarm an 2 (h-a) 5.000 U. © 20.60 103.00 inn/ 35 a?.iHo PAVER 35.000 a?.u. © 12.12 = 424.20 inn/ 35 a?.iflTUJJ 35.000 a?.U. © 9.27 = 324.45 inn/ 35 a?.i
rhW iem w = 22,038.33 inn/ 35 a?.jm-numwu = 629.67 inn/ a?.n.
4.9(3) CONTRACTION JOINTaam nam ufm  3.50 u. rhinamalu L=0.76 u.@ 0.60 u. 41.053 nn. @ 27.21 1,117.24 innfiinw0Ejriaufl8utjeflErM 3.500 u. 0 23.39 = 81.86 invimH+gmsi] 13.000 tja 0 4.00 = 52.00 inviJOINT SEALER 1.881 aa? © 45.00 = 84.64 in  viuwuvifnsmn 3.500 U. 0 10.00 = 35.00 in  yiihWaiEmu = 1,370.74 inn/ 3 u.- 456.91 inn/u.
4.9(4) LONGITUDINAL JOINTfiw m w nutm  lo.oo u.phinamaiu L=0.76 u.@ 0.60 u. 21.600 nn. @ 27.21 = 587.83 in  yirinwfliaapiauatviEjaay'ia 10.000 u. @ 23.39 = 233.90 in  viJOINT SEALER 5.000 aa? © 45.00 225.00 m y i
rhKshtm u = 1,046.73 in n / 10fi'Miiimjviu S 104.67 inn/u.
4.9(5) DUMMY JOINTnam nariuim  10.00 u.fhaaiaypiaiiaBviaano'M __________l o.ooo u.JOINT SEALER ___________ 5.000 SOT
fiitiftitm u
rm itm iintj

23,3945.00 233.90 UTO225.00 inn458.90 inn/ 10 U.45.89 inn/u.
5.1(4) NEW CONCRET BRIDGE (AT STA.344+808 LT..AT STA.344+808 RT. (1x12.00) M.( PC. PLANK GIRDER (SPAN 12.00 M. ROADWAY WIDTH 11.00 
M.)& ABUTMENT)1. ABUTMENTluiiuu 244.611 «7 M . © 404.66 = 98,984.29 inviaaun?a Strength 35 Mpa. 37.824 ay.y. © 2,087.00 = 78,938.69 in  viwanialu 3,028.981 nn. © 25.53 77,339.06 tnvia^ynivian 75.725 nn. © 33.18 = 2,512.56 innfrnjyflaunlw 244.611 a m © 9.95 = 2,433.88 inn260,208.47 inn/aua’linuria /2 au 2x292,868.27 © 520,416.95 tnn/2au
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yinua'im nm sni 24 aaufnuflu 0602 ciau lummyim - uim bim m  tnau 2 
vlu^ntu nu.344+808

mivirJutJnw, iifiouiuuwwjflavru'ivju tJwvi. 30.50 u in /aw i (vi a.iuai w nflm fim rriearw)2. PC. PLANK GIRDER (SPAN 12.00 M. ROADWAY WIDTH 11.00 M.)floumw awun PLANK GIRDER Strengt 50 Mpa 49.818 EIU.U. @ 2,434.00 = 121,257.01 vnv»waunlw flaunlwiuuumhitasiaEJwa Strengt 35 N 16.187 mj.U. @ 2,087.00 = 33,782.26 unvaflounlwvmiYhuaKTOmjwn 11.016 au.u. @ 2,087.00 = 22,990.39 in  viivmnialu lauvnltJ 534.548 nn @ 27.21 = 14,547.60 in  viiwanasvnmasnainaMJ 5,466.335 nn @ 25.53 = 139,572.09 in  vitnawnwan 150.022 nn @ 33.18 = 4,977.72 tnvilunuu (3) (luuuutfmluiiuufm) 566.258 CIUJl. @ 404.66 = 229,141.96 in  viPrestressing Tendons HUW 7tau UU1W 12.7 UU. 2,137.166 nn. @ 47.83 = 102,220.64 in  viASPHALTIC SURFACE 0.05 THK. 6.600 au.u @ - = - in  viPrecast Mortar Drain Pipe 0.0175 au.ll. 6.000 ŵ @ 31.87 = 191.20 in  viMastic JOirt Sealer 3.250 3W5 @ 54.91 = 178.45 in  viComprassion Jiont Seal 3.250 am @ 54.91 = 178.45 in  vi0.15x0.01 ELASTOMETRIC BEARING PAD 11.000 11. @ 2,050.00 = 22,550.00 innAdhesive tar 25 mm. Width 132.000 11. @ 18.77 = 2,477.64 in  viCELOTEX WITH TAR 11.000 11. @ 70.47 = 775.17 in  vifinTmvtEn\jw*3mj 132.000 m.U. @ 30.00 = 3,960.00 invifhiiyflaunln 566.258 «M.U. @> 9.95 = 5,634.26 in  virinfMfnR 2,137.166 nn. @ 10.00 = 21,371.66 innFhim?u +fhnm'M vnayptatfa 12.000 mu @ 2,416.67 = 29,000.00 urn62,900.54 unw/uiwrHimja-) +m anrn vnauwwwi W  l in  unlw 8 mu- Wumi 25 wu 1.000 ou @ 13,000.00 = 13,000.00 inn- fimuai 1 wtn via 6 mu 2.000 mu @ 8,000.00 = 16,000.00 innwaonapnu 2,416.67 unvi/mu
3. WINGWALL REINFORCMENT (DWG.NO. PB-101 No.225)naunlw Strength 35 Mpa. au.y. @ 2,087.00 = - innmaniaiu laumltl nn. @ 27.21 = - inninanasniuuaznatnaay nn. @ 25.53 = - innjneiwnwan nn. @ 33.18 - innRitjyflatjnlfl au.y. @ 9.95 = - innluuuu @ 404.66 = - inn

- unvi/wumuiuwa /2 wu 2x29,080.20 @ - U4YI/2WU

4. PC. PLANK GIRDER (SPAN 12.00 M. ROADWAY WIDTH 11.00 M.) & ABUTMENTPLANK GIRDER 12 @ 62,900.54 = 754,806.50 innABUTMENT 2.000 WU @ 260,208.47 = 520,416.95 inn
WINGWALL REINFORCMENT 2.000 WU @ - - inn= 1,275,223.45 unn/uwrau = 106,268.62 UT4/IUW1

fh-nuarvnu
1. PILE 0.40x0.40x8.00 M. 20.000 WU @ 10,000.00 = 200,000.00 inn
2. PIER & ABUTMENT 2.000 WU @ 109,710.77 * 219,421.54 inn
3. PLANK GIRDER 156.000 U. @ 29,000.00 4,524,000.00 inn
4. WINGWALL REINFORCMENT 2.000 WU @ - = - inn
5. SIDE WALK - @ - - inn
6. TRAFFIC BARRIER U. @ - = - urnriufh'J'iufiu^u/ii'iM 4,943,421.54 UTW/ltWnufhrm m npj/Unn 123,585.54 unviAuwisiumiiuauviu/fm'MiLim 11,235.05 UTM/WTHUiH

5.1(4) BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB
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vnwfnwunEJifln 24 waumu^u 0602 wau uEinnitron - unnwiMH «au 2 
viuincu nu.344+808

wuviriuiJnn, nRiu^uunwiaavrm tfu tJnvi. 30.50 m Yi/ain (vi a.iua-j aivrcnOT'innrieaT'N)
RnsnnRnunih-a 10.00 fmoitm 10.00 vluvi 100.00 m .u./tfn

Raunin c l a s s  d 36.900 au.u. @ 2,087.00 = 77,010.30 U1Y1manuftu 6,120.345 nn @ 25.53 = 156,252.40 tnvi
aiawnivian 153.009 nn @ 33.18 = 5,076.83 inviluilUU (2) 16.875 «ru . @ 271.70 = 4,584.93 in  viTACK COAT 100.000 fll.U . @ - = - ajnvi5 CM. ASPHALT CONCRETE 100.000 «ru . @ - = - UTH
fhltmonu = 242,924.46 UIYI
fiiKthoiaao 242,924.46 / 100.00 = 2,429.24 tnYi/nuu.
fiw um jviu = 2,429.24 UTn/m.u.

5.2) REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (mvi/ium) Class III(1) (H) (N) (2) (3) (4) =(l)+(2)+(3)+(4)Pipe ‘5'inT5Vi(fivluvid'3 pinTOa4via nau naa. = (300+13xH)/n m^HUaS ^UflliV^UDiameter "lunurvm ^astma-a r h iuH-j rmiuviouvi ‘numuua-a naunau m(U.) (tnvi) (nu.) (tnvi/nu.) uirwnflmviEn (uTM/viau) (tnvi/u.) (tnn/u.)1.00 1,900.00 76 190.83 10.00 278.08 510.00 124.39 2,812.47- nRiiIiuvmwiai.Qau 30.50 u W a m- fiitiuaMflnnnnunymlasnntjnyin 10 aaivinai; 13 mi - riiimtiuatRmvisna:: 300 tnn
5.2) REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (tnviAusn) Class II(1) (H) (N) (2) (3) (4) =(1W2W3W4)Pipe SlflTfrlflviuViaa fhtiuama nau fiaa. = (300+l3xH)/N fim-auaK riiijfl raufluviuDiameter lununTS ■jSSJBtlUik f'mua-a riwuviouvi ■nuri'mja-a naunau au(U.) (VTW) (nu.) (tnvi/nu.) ursYinflaivitn (tnn/viau) (tnvi/u.) (UlVt/U.)0.80 1,520.00 76 190.83 18.00 154.49 421.00 95.82 2,191.311.00 2,200.00 76 190.83 10.00 278.08 510.00 124.39 3,112.47- nfinihuimwiaiaaEj 30.50 inn/awi- fliTua-inRainmTU'nvmiREJimnTvin 10 aamtnat: 13 nu - fi'miiiuajfimiitnr!: 300 inn
6.1 (1) SLOPE PROTECTION (FOR SIDE SLOPE) DWG NO. SP-301___________________________________________________________________________________________________(STANDARD DRAWING 2015 REV.)Rnmnviuvi 6.00 n4.u.1. Lower Edge Beam (a Detail 2) o n  3.00 mm 3.15 ni.u.Raunln CLASSS "E" 0.770 au.u. @ 1,945.00 = 1,497.65 unviwanialu 9 uu. 5.990 nn. @ 27.21 = 163.02 U1VIivianialu 6 uu. 6.180 nn. @ 27.21 = 168.19 unvia ^ n iw a n 0.300 nn. @ 33.18 = 9.95 U1YIluuuu (2) 4.800 en.u. @ 271.70 = 1,304.16 unvinu...2 3,142.97 unvi2. Shear Ker (n Detail 4) a n  3.00 mm 2.25 ni.u. (IF Necessey)ROUnTR CLASSS "E" 0.460 au.u. @ 1,945.00 = 894.70 uiviwanialu 9 uu. 8.980 nn. @ 27.21 - 244.39 unviivianialu 6 uu. 3.620 nn. @ 27.21 - 98.52 U1YIa^awniMan 0.310 nn. @ 33.18 10.29 U1YIluuutj (2) 3.000 fll.U. @ 271.70 = 815.10 U1YI■57U...4 2,062.99 unvin u  Ri-nu Edge Beam laaaeia 6.00 ni.u. ( n u  1 + n u  2 V3 5,205.96 unvi

viur Edge Beam laatiria 6.00 nt.U. (3.15+2.25) =5.40 m.U.



m o a s ia f j f l V i f lT t b s im iu w u n m h s in c u fm  Ifi^ ^ m ^ m m JisS v iS flir ifin ^ fla w i'tru y v n ^ v E n ^  i b s a n f lw ih s jn n j  -w.fi. 2567T w m u  33700 naniwanis^-ufiQijJiJaaPinEJ^nmjiEi'luiKCT'utfiain'u vravianm no iO T  24 aaupnuqu 0602 wau utm fm tfM  - inm siw M  weu 2 v n n n w  nu.344+808vruvirJ'uiJnS, innnihuuSwsvivTLhuu -Uwvi. 30.50 unvi/awT (vi a.uja4 aw onm n n iiriaarH )A V JS jfm^nn fm a im  3.00 a. im u m i*  2.00 a. vmuvi 6.00 a m .naimlw CLASSS "E" 0.600 a im ® 1,945.00 = 1,167.00 vnviinSmala 10.870 nn. ® 27.21 = 295.82 innjnawmwan 0.270 nn. ® 33.18 = 8.96 innluumi (2) 1.000 a m ® 271.70 = 271.70 urniiu FILTER 0.090 a im ® 250.00 = 22.50 innJOINT FILLER 0.180 m i ® 45.00 = 8.10 innnuuw taiEjavmn 1.000 a m . @ 35.00 = 35.00 invi1,809.08 innedge BEAM annnaasiSaa (1+2) 5,205.96 innHnlwnanu 5,205.96 + 1,809.08 = 7,015.04 innHn')ivi«vrt5vi/(6+5.4) 615.35 LnWeii.jj.
R.C.MANHOLE TYPE B FOR RC.DITCH TYPE B FOR CROSS DRAIN 1.00 M.W in  1.57x11.10 U.a-aiaaEJ 2.52 u. via Cross drain Dia 1.00 14. 1 2 R.C.DITCHSTEEL GRATING 0.25x1.10 U. isiamnmvia (M) ==> 1 1 Bn.R.C.MANHOLE (tom hilw ) 24.546 a tm ® 46.07 = 1,130.83 innnnowEno$toiLthj 0.230 a im ® 364.99 = 83.94 innnaunlaviunu 1:3:6 0.230 au.ii. ® 1,778.00 = 408.94 innfiaunln CLASS "E" 1.601 a t m ® 1,945.00 = 3,113.94 innwamala 234.264 nn. ® 25.53 = 5,980.75 innaiawnwan 5.831 nn. ® 33.18 = 193.47 innTuu-uud) 19.137 a m . ® 309.63 = 5,925.38 innwanam L 50x50x6 mm. 4.540 a. @ 115.31 = 523.51 innfinfou 20.000 ® 2.00 = 40.00 inn3nuauu 2 ftj 1.816 a m . ® 35.00 = 63.56 innfhi'nj’u l  ftj 0.908 a m . ® 38.00 = 34.50 in nriwumnjuiarn:: MANHOLE - 17,498.82 invi/iivhn.rii\lww«unwivign (fin ltd  w in  0.67x0.89x0.10 u.wanuwu vnn 12 mm.nyu 10 cm. 29.427 nn.ivraniLwu vmi 9 mm.nyn 10 cm. 91.962 nn.iwanuwvi vmn 9 mm.nru 7.5 cm. 7.109 nn.

m i 113.100 nn. @ 26.91 3,043.52 innrinwBU 172.000 ® 2.00 = 344.00 innfnvnSmjauu 2 w j 7.516 a m . ® 38.00 = 285.60 innflnvnfW'itfu 1 tfu 3.758 m x. ® 38.00 = 142.80 urnrjumfliu 1 rJn = 3,815.92 in  vi/ 1rjumjljtl 2 (Jl = 7,631.84 tnvi/ 2mmuV]U MANHOLE = (n)+(n) = 25,130.66 invi/uwR.C.MANHOLE TYPE 'C  FOR RCP. 1.20 M. (DWG.NO.DS-703)w rn  1.20x1.75 u.^taasi 2.65 u. via 1.00 u.i-th-aen 2 vni DSTEEL GRATING 0.25x1.10 u. taamannvia (M) ==> 1.20.R.C.MANHOLE (lihmhilw)i|aauuas\)i\jmi 40.584 a im ® 46.07 = 1,869.70 in nfiaunlavumj 1:3:6 0.273 au .a. ® 1,778.00 = 485.39 innnriinunaShuiju 0.273 m m ® 364.99 = 99.64 innflauniw CLASS "E" 1.999 m m ® 1,945.00 = 3,888.05 inninamala 248.321 nn. ® 25.53 a 6,339.63 inna'jawmnan 6.185 nn. ® 33.18 = 205.21 innluuirud) 24.991 a m . ® 309.63 = 7,737.96 urnivianavn L 50x50x6 mm. 3.600 a. ® 86.27 = 310.56 innfhiiloa 18.000 ® 2.00 “ 36.00 in nfhvn^nufiQu 2 w 1.440 a m . ® 35.00 = 50.40 \nviriovnSlihifu 1 flu 0.720 a m . ® 38.00 = 27.36 inn
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vravuraviuimau 24 naupnufiiJ 0602 ciau UEmirmhi - unmsiwu wau 2 
viulncu nu.344+808mmfhjiJnw, vimu^uuwwa«viui{ju ilnvi. 30.50 uivi/awv (vi a.tuB4 asvnwwviinivriaarM)STEEL GRATING vnfi 2 till l.ooo an ® 247.84 = 247.83 in  viwwuwuviuiavns m anhole = 21,297.73 unvi/uws.thilwpiaunvw (Bw lfh  mnw 0.49x0.79x0.10 n.) waumiw CLASSS "E" 0.038 au.u. ® 1,945.00 73.91 in  viinanufiu 4.666 nn. ® 25.53 = 119.12 innsnn^ninSn 0.099 nn. ® 33.18 = 3.28 innluilUU (2) 0.643 WV.U. ® 271.70 = 174.70 innivianain L 50x50x6 mm. 2.600 U. ® 86.27 = 224.29 innSTEEL SLEEVE 1/8" (2x4 Wl.) 0.200 Jl. ® 25.00 s 5.00 innphnlou 14.000 Ŵ ® 2.00 = 28.00 innfhvnSnuauu 2 mi air*SOo ® 35.00 = 36.40 innriiviiSuiuvi 1 mi 0.520 WT.U. ® 38.00 = 19.76 innroim nju 1 tin = 684.46 uivi/ l  finnuwuiiu 2 fin = 1,368.92 um/ 2 finY3UWUMU MANHOLE = (n)+(u) - 22,666.65 uivi/uw6.3(4) R.C.RECTANULAR PIPE FROM CURB INLET (DWG.NO.DS.-703)Rfmopmuom i.00u.(miiw 0.i5x0.80u.) fiaunlw CLASSS "E" 0.105 au.u. 0.105 mj.u. ® 1,945.00 204.22 uivi/u.iwanialu 5.794 nn. 5.794 nn. ® 27.21 = 157.65 UIVI/U.aiwwnivian 0.145 nn. 0.145 nn. ® 33.18 = 4.81 uivi/u.Imtuu (2) 4.20 wv.u. 4.20 WV.U. ® 271.70 s 1,141.14 unvi/li.TJUmjniJ = 1,507.82 uivi/u.6.3(5.2) REINFORCEO CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR R.C.PIPE CULVERT (END WALL) (S==2:1) (DWG.DS-103)wwamviamnw 2-i.OOw. lavnssnuviulu RC.SLAB l im  «aunf« CLASS "E" 2.945 au.u. ® 1,945.00 5,728.02 uminamsnu 44.329 nn. ® 27.21 = 1,206.19 umEnnwninan 1.105 nn. ® 33.18 = 36.66 umluuuu (l) 7.025 W4.ll. ® 309.63 = 2,175.15 umo.ooo au.u. ® 46.07 = - umMORTAR o.ooo au.li. @ 1,821.00 = - umfiiW iiiT ju = 9,146.02 umfraiuwuyju/2.945 = 3,105.61 uivi/au.u.

6.3(8.1) R.C.DITCH TYPE 'A' (DWG.DS-601) vlvuiJvuinmu wnu as. 1/871 an. 7 u.o. 2560n.fjwamwnuBn lO.OO u.flibm tliilw) H=0.50 u.ijwwu Wk u i w ) 15.000 au.u. ® 46.07 = 691.05 umnyiEJVtEnuuAEfeiiuu l.ooo au.u. ® 364.99 364.99 umwaunlwviaiu 1:3:6 l.ooo au.u. ® 1,778.00 = 1,778.00 umluuuu (1) 24.710 WV.U. @ 309.63 = 7,650.95 umnaunlw CLASSS "E" 2.265 au.u. ® 1,945.00 = 4,405.42 uminanialu 179.260 nn. ® 27.21 4,877.66 umsnawmvran 4.930 nn. ® 33.18 = 163.56 umivianain L 50x50x4 mm. 10.000 U. ® 47.22 = 472.20 um@ 2.00 = - umfhvnanuaiiu 2 mi 4.000 WV.U. ® 35.00 = 140.00 umfiivnalihuu l  mi 2.000 WV.U. e 38.00 = 76.00 umvia PVC l'x0.45 u.(iansj) 5.000 au ® 9.25 = 46.25 umfKHrchuriu = 20,666.08 um
fmiuwuviu/io 2 ,066.600 uivi/u.
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vnwa'iTvujnaian 24 nauEnunu 0602 nau uanm nin  - u n n itim  nau 2 
viuintu nu.344+808fiuvItJmlnn, inm u^uunw am uitfu \Jnvi. 30.50 unvi/ani (vi a .iu a i aw im vinm iriaavN )n.4ltln R.C.DITCH TYPE 'A1 S f lw i f m u  1 th (0.40 u.)UlUUU (2) 0.297 ni.U. 271.70 80.69 uiviflaunin CLASSS "E" 0.030 au.u. ® 1,945.00 = 58.35 inviwanialu 10.855 nn. ® 27.21 = 295.36 in  viaiawnwan 0.299 nn. ® 33.18 = 9.92 UIVIiviana-in L 50x50x4 mm. 0.800 U. ® 47.22 37.77 unvinimanuauu 2 tfu 0.320 ni.u. ® 35.00 = 11.20 unvifhvnSihuii 1 ftj 0.160 ni.u. ® 38.00 = 6.08 unvifn H m u iiu = 499.37 unviriwunwu/0.40 u. a 1,248.43 U1Y1/U.nun'Miunuvju R.C.DITCH TYPE ’A' = n+ti 2,066.60 + 1,248.43 - 3,315.02 U1Y1/U.uunuivin tJluiwwaniaiuiwaiaiuaqjiauuai =

6.3 (12.2) SIDE DITCH LINING TYPE II (DWG.NO.DS-201) UiuU^Ulultumu fij. 1/979 PI.22 3j .cj.60nnsnnpmuym 3.00 u.twuvi = 3x2.519 = 7.557 ni.u.)tfiiifl-muuau. 0.48 au.u. @ 45.26 = 21.81 unviaaunln CLASS "E" 0.48 au.u. @ 1,945.00 = 937.49 unviwanialu 15.93 nn. @ 27.21 433.37 utmainwnwan 0.398 nn. ® 33.18 = 13.20 UIVIIjJUUU (2) 0.161 ni.u. @ 271.70 = 43.74 U*1VIGEOTEXTILE WEIGHT 200 GYSqM 2.237 ni.U. @ 55.17 e 123.40 UTMvia PVC l" (msiviiJanu) 0.70 U. @ 15.00 = 10.50 UTMPVC CAP 2.00 8U @ 5.00 = 10.00 UIVI
WUflflWlfi 0.117 au.u. @ 664.78 = 77.77 UIVISAND ASPHALT 1.000 am @ 45.00 = 45.00 unviphlim onu = 1,716.28 UTMai-nufluviu = = 227.11 uivi/m.u.
6.3(14.1) RETAINING WALL TYPE 18 (CONCRETE WALL) (H<0.60 M.) (DWG.NO.RT-101)FmsnnFmu^M H=0.50 u.nm uun 1.00 u.(riaa«inuuwu)tjnninJiuviu 1.326 au.u. ® 99.00 = 131.27 UIVIaauninvtyiu 1:3:6 0.133 au.u. ® 1,778.00 235.76 UIVIvmuutnEjaViuuu 0.066 au.u. ® 364.99 = 24.19 UIVInaunin CLASSS "D" 0.050 au.u. ® 2,087.00 = 104.35 UIVI
1m iuu 1.22 ni.u. ® 2.58 = 3.14 UTMwama^u 8.88 nn. ® 27.21 = 241.69 unviaiawnwan 0.222 nn. @ 33.18 7.36 unviSLEEVE PVC. PILE DIA. 1" 1.00 ^n ® 13.71 = 13.70 UIVIn u = 761.46 U1VI/U.nu/0.5 ni.uyu. = 1,522.92 uivi/ni.u.



n o a s i .a o f lr if n i J 's s l i j 'uu m jm u ih sa n tu frn  L w m iiH m JiiB Y iB m rtflT iin Ja a w n tn n iY n w s n i ih s v n Js u o b s jn tu  tn.fi. 2567 iw a m i 33700 n a n « u a n is « u n iiu iJf lB flf la ^ fln a u id u » 0 m fla im j vra via n m n a ifn i 24 w aufm jflu 0602 nail utm m itfw  - innreiwM wait 2 v luintu  njj.344+808wuvitluiJnfi, innniiiiJu«Lflavlmhoii ttavi. 30.50 unvi/aen (vi a.iuai ftvrWvi'in'nriaarva)6.3(14.2) RETAINING WALL TYPE 2B (H=0.61-2.00 M.) (DWG.RT-101)laammiw retaining w a ll  (2B - HxLxB) 2B-l.70x10.00x2.00 M.flaunlfl CLASSS "D" 8.925 au.U. ® 2,087.00 18,626.47 in  viivianufiu 601.073 nn. @ 27.21 16,358.06 uiviEnawnwan 15.027 nn. @ 33.18 498.59 UTMlutiuu (1) 41.768 R1.JJ. ® 309.63 12,932.47 UTMLean Concrete 1.938 au.u. 1,778.00 3,445.76 UIVIvintJWtniJwSwttliu 1.938 au.u. ® 364.99 707.35 UTMtiaawJitj'mj 19.380 au.u. @ 99.00 1,918.62 UIVISLEEVE PVC. PILE DIA. 1" l.ooo 5u @ 13.71 13.70 unviGEOTEXTILE WEIGHT 200 GVSqM 13.182 W1.U. ® 55.17 727.22 uivirwmjvju = 54,487.32 UIVIYIUWUVIU/IO = 5,448.73 U1YI/U.
TlumjVIU/0.380 = 14,338.77 unvi/au.u.
6.4(1) BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER (DWG.NO.RS-508)GUTTER vivo 0.25 lufiiuasnrn 0.30 turn (ffamnnnutm 10 u.)au.u. @ 99.00 ______ UTW/ 10 u.aaunla CLASS 'E' 1.60 au.u. ® 1,945.00 3,112.00 UIVI/ 10 u.luivuu (2) 9.16 Rl.U. ® 271.70 2,488.77 urn/ 10 u.= 5,600.77 UIVI/ 10 u.riwuavMuaaa/iO.OO u. 560.08 U1VI/U.
6.4(4) MOUNTABLE CURB (DWG.NO.RS-508)BARRIER CURB $4 0.40 IUOT romnumuam 10 u.ĵpiwuwnupi-afiuw au.u. ® 99.00 - UIVI/ 10 u.naunln CLASS 'E' 1.09 au.u. ® 1,945.00 2,120.05 UIVI/ 10 u.Tjjuu u  (2) 8.11 0I7.U. ® 271.70 2,203.48 UIVI/ 10 u.TWWU11U = 4,323.53 UIVI/ 10 u.riwumjviuiaaEi/10.00 u. 432.35 U1VI/U.
6.4(6.2.1) APPROACH CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE B (DWG.NO.RS-608)fiwrmfmutm 21.00 iuciiijRwu wnuw-avSim 1.741 au.u. ® 99.00 172.35 uivinaunlin CLASS 'D' 2.670 au.u. ® 2,087.00 5,572.29 UTMiwanunu 506.400 nn. @ 25.53 12,929.92 UIVIEnmnwan 12.660 nn. ® 33.18 420.05 UIVIIjJUUU (1) 22.740 fll.U. ® 309.63 7,040.98 UTMvn3 (mi - an) 14.470 en.u. ® 35.00 506.45 UIVImriumj'Muriu 26,642.04 UTW/llVNrii4iumjmiwaEi/2i.oo u. 1,268.67 UTV1/U.
CONCRETE SLAB BLOCK (SCG GRADE ju  STAMP PAVE VI^Biritnnrh) WITH 5 CM. LEAN CONCRETE & 2.5 CM. MORTAR 
fimimiiunnvl l ai.u.ijaau anuw'mjvl 1 au.u. ® 112.00 = - UTM

uwuwiJvmivhviuwntJ SCG fu m midiw l (vnamauivh) ® 90.00 562.50 uth/wtu.-W ia 40cmx40cm.x3.5cm. (6.25llNU/a,5.U.)MORTAR 0.025 BU.U. ® 1,821.0 = 45.525 um/nuu.fh untj 1 ai.u. ® 40.00 = 40.00 unvi/ai.u.CONCRETE LEAN 1:3:6 (lltnu) 0.05 BU.U. ® 1,778.0 = 88.90 UIVl/OT.U.SAND BEDDING 0.05 U. @ 364.99 S 18.25 uivi/eau.Fm'njmjuuTW = 755.17 ' uivi/wi.u.



n o a a a E J f l r i m t b s i m i

uw uninbM noim i Tfii^fmwjj^Jis^viB/iTwmnjJiJaaanatJuvravifn-) ib sa itU in b s in w  vt.H. 2567 
ivismu 33700 nan«jian«wfliiii0flenifo^flnauTnWsfluSiH9iTu  

YinvmumnmtHi 24 watifnufju 0602 «au uanm nin  - innwiMM aou 2 
viulncu njj.344+808

mivitliitJna, vifliihmimaaa\ahi!ij itovi. 30.50 in n /aw a (vi b .ujbi awiavivhmvriaarN)6.6(1) BLOCK SODDING (NUAL NOD (DWG.SP-101)flTMtyiuiaijQy = 20.00 mvi/arji.riiumiJ^n+fhmia-a = 2.50 11111/01.11.= 1.50 in n /« .ii.Tjumnju = 24.00 unn/Mi.ji.
6.15(2) THERMOPLASTIC PAINTREFLECTORIZED THERMOPLASTIC MARKING fiiviaa-l (YELLOW) H im  (WHITE)
mist Themoplastic isrij i(Si«a8«ua»shm) 257.00 257.00

fhqnufo 24.00 24.00

fin Prlmer(mTHnwu) 24.00 24.00

fliaiiuufiTitfiiuiaiwsaiiaamnfm) 12.00 12.00

flivififieiifmuMUi.Factor nrsastfauiuu,rmsisyfauusMO n%/ft|jcip)num iviij (tnviAii.ii.) 317.00 317.006.15 (7) CURB MARKING
f lem n m w  l  wv.u.
riia l  oii.u. @ 60.00
• • * , £ * ! <m vn nn uasB ia  , miEJumm , piivii _________ 1________ av.u. @ ___30.00

Fraiumivm

pramwuviii = 90/0.36

60.00 in n /w ii.
30.00 UlVI/flV.U.
90.00 tJIVlAlT.U.

32.40 tnvi/u.

BARRIERS MARKINGS
a a a ir v m iv i 1 a i .u .

3vme*miiJiiUui 1 ivitn a iin uV 0.040 GL. @ 613.98 = 24.56 uivi/ai.u.
07011001130111111113 l  tnoi a n m 0.035 GL. @ 707.94 = 24.78 mviAiii.il.
f iiiw iiifm iiasa iauasvnB  (vnvawu l  ivioi 1.000 ai.ll. 34.00 = 34.00 uivi/ai.u.

finnumjviu 83.34 uivi/ai.n.

miiuvinvnivaviavliivsvriiffliiiriaarH ThninwvjpiilwiiiriafiVH ljfivi 91. thawauwiiaKYiamai aiin u  17 tja 32.00 01.11. @ 1,470.00 = 47,040.00 mvi/3 5
2. la iih ti wanmnn 3'x3”x2 mm. 47.00 11. ® 53.00 = 2,491.00 1J1YI/3 Tl
3. uwimiasvfaiiua-itiia 3 mi ® 1,615.00 = - tnn/3 3
4. uwinuasviBuuaiiiiia 2 mi 15.00 Tja @ 1,115.00 = 16,725.00 tn n /3 !)
5. uwimiasviaiiiJii 1 vnii 60.00 l|0 @ 46.00 = 2,760.00 w vi/3 Tl
6. UW4W0SVI8UIJU 2 vnii ® 76.00 - L1V1/3 i)7. Concrete Barrier il. ® 230.00 = - tnvi/3 Tl
8. aqj{yiniB4 @ 76.00 = - 1JTVI/3 Tl
9. Ivlnitviio 2.oo an ® 1,540.00 = 3,080.00 tnn/3 Tl10. aaiail Cool Paint (W.JJ. @ 92.00 = - tnn/3 Tl
muwsiu 72,096.00 U1YI/3 Tl
iw p h fliiiiiin iiFm 'i (vaoaK 50 vam n ifat))
nuw Bu 72,096.00 mvi/3 Tl
nirn in inp ins 1 in 65.84 in n /iu
mnjijtfowasi'jfntf'M'm 210 TU 13,826.63 tm



v iu a s ia o f lf lw u & u ^ u tta v i' ih i i

miviflu Onw iiR iu iuu iaaEi 30.50 inn/aw i

5.1(1.1) NEW CONCRETE BRIDGE AT STA. 344+808 (LT.RT)

5.K8.4) P.C. PILE 0.40 M. x 0.40 M. am  21.00 JJ.fliirufopiaunlflaaiL^ = 1 wu @ 14,627.35 = 14,627.35 umfrmanwlu = 1 wu ® 3,361.65 = 3,361.65 umfhaneuaimj = 1 wu 400.00 = 400.00 umm-numj'Vj'u = 18,389.00 inn/wu
= 875.67 UIVI/U



riaaaaawnnwnibsmn
uwninmbsmwnn? Iwi4nnnmnilisavi5mwwnnnilaawfiaiiuYn4via'54 ibsanthmbsinnai im.pi. 2567 

■jwmn 33700 n^niiuanismjflinuiJa0«iia^nmjirlui«mji«aQfTU 
vmvia'HvmnEJiaD 24 wanwoiiwn 0602 wan uanfm'ru - mmsiwH wan 2 

wuvi&lni)nw, inmnnnnwiTOnnnntJiJ ilwvi. 30.50 invi/aw? (vi a.ina4 a^vnwviyhnniriaeiira)

\ h a a i n a ? # ^ v m v i n i b s m v i ' m } f l  H I G H  I N T E N S I T Y  G R A D E  I f l O Q f j f m p f a  -  u t J "  u w n a ^ m n a i

n ^ fn tm w m V ilfV B U ^ n s Iv im  1.2  nn.(flamautnnwuvi 1.00 an.u.) d o v t ? n w n ,w ^ a n w ,i$ n ^ a n v i1 a iw l€ 4 v in n a a i :v i€ n u fi4 a w o 4 ^(ivao^ ,i3 an ,ua*,un iw ,& j,irn *i)
ana'll n o r m mintj iJninw

nnn

nnfn

wavnbo

an m n w n / 1 a m  

(unw liin irlu i)

a n m n ilu /  1 wn.n. 

(unwmvtan)

l flnuwuvianmja4nsamii 1.2 j j u . < nn. 10.36 64.55 668.74 668.74

2 fin-Wû via-ail'iEj a m 1.00 74.00 74.00 74.00

3 finFrame □  50x25x1.6 uu.(W = 1.80 kg/m.)m>JYna nn. 4.85 59.66 - 289.35

4 fhuwUfluasuama^an^lHigh Intensity Grade) a m 1.00 1,750.00 1,750.00 1,750.00

5 flownanw.iauflaiwIaifllawuooSwosiasivioiiiiei'i a m 0.40 1,750.00 700.00 700.00

(High Intensity GradeXaa 40% ■tiaw,uviif04)

6 finnnsuuannifilawunannuynwraanuvifu a m 1.00 20.00 20.00 20.00

7 fin Bolt & Nut lju&neei (ioau) m 4.00 35.00 140.00 140.00

8 finwaW'JUfiutlnau.ani.aia an.ii. 1.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

fin<mnwuviii(naa+finiii'5) 3,402.74 3,692.09

wunaivia - u^mjrmNuiMani|uftnsa = 9.42 n n /a ru . lias iB intu  Frame = 2.45 u./vi'uviihti 1 a m  

- ivianjiJvmtu aawaatyiati 10%

isn fln a aria ifla n n lflw ifl 0.12x0.12 y.Cwwmmjvnnwyintme.oo n.)
VI m onoi ■mint) iJ l in a i m m

wovnbtj

m u m u n mnmviw

1 fintjaviaman au 1.00 40.00 40.00

2 finaannnavionii 1:3:6 su m 0.39 1,778.00 693.42

3 finaaunla C la ss ' E " m m 0.09 1,945.00 175.05

4 finlm iuii© a m 2.16 271.70 586.87

5 rinivianuinuflaunna nn. 28.13 27.21 765.42

6 finanawmvtan nn. 0.70 33.18 23.23

7 finvinatlnvianaan a m 2.12 70.00 148.40

8 fintniei-aian a a a . au 1.00 30.00 30.00

9 finaaa-itkan n.si.a. au 1.00 100.00 100.00
rinriuau^uCiaa+fhirN) 2,562.39 in n

iQaafronumjiiute,562.39/6) 427.06 unvi/u.



2-36 WATTS FLUORESCENT LAMPS, CEILING MOUNT TYPE  ̂ .
nfroinQiinu 8mum* mbu aninti rm iffom hti ifluwu1. Hvaaa4lvtvliufl4a'jn4 nfainjOnitu (i!a 1 ijsO2-36 WATTS FLUORESCENT LAMPS, CEILING MOUNT TYPE l 733.00 733.00analvKh vaf 2x2.5 sq.mm. (WtauvtvnSalraiMfiij) u. 30 13.83 414.90viafatmalvl EMT DIA. 1/2" ( îvifuiaaaia\vlvlivs!vi'ii4Tflijci4'[njj) u. 30 25.49 764.80

nufiTMa — 1,912.70foa'avnaiiqiJn'icuSa fia 20% tia-Jrmia* 382.54nufiivia+sjtJn'sni wvuin 2,295.24fnunaam aa 30% ua-aHnna-a 688.57
iiu«uv]im i3u 2,983.81

riwuaviYpi/ijn 2,983.81



6.12(1.1) ROADWAY LIGHTING 9.00M. (MOUNTING HEIGHT) TAPERED STEEL POLE SINGLE BRACKET WITH HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LAMP 250 WATTS, CUT-OFF, 
uuuviatonuUtsunwnflnlvIvhufltfiTK SaaTOuniiuvrjUKDWG. No. EE -105) w jwm ugw n 9.00 u. (waa« 250 w  hps.)

(athmnhn wnimugiiTmfnii)ftn)i<y»nwiinfniniiii8afw)a S • J  al a V at 54.00 £u
norm MU'! a i m n v yimriounbu iflmruftnvi)

1. fhflR&tfl'ilvIvhvifoijqUrnru (na 1 «u)
i.l unlrJyJ'ivnoyn'SlfnjansQiln'jmiJit̂ 'um̂ yln

l.l.l unWvhsu 9.00 u. YiiouR t̂nunsQiJmoIwoifiwu'smnBf IP 10A MU 1.00 10,930.00 10,930.00
1.1.2 Wlvtih 250 w hps. maugiJmtu {rmn89=ilmj,n4rj= 2tf»u) tflU 1.00 5,990.00 5,990.00
1.1.3 ri'ivnaaesSfî amiflsviouaâ  istfu DIAMOND GRADE 1JM 1.00 136.00 136.00
1.1.4 rnnaiblfl'moiiftfnuftijmfin Jill 1.00 3,527.00 3,527.00
l . l j  aiatvtih NYY win 3x10 SQ.MM.aiultlfliiJiuiMri'Mun nroiin,iti,Niai+3 him (wtittfuunfiwieflhjon nuns l .5 uiwi) V. 38.00 160.05 6,081.90
1.1.6 aiulrlrh IEC10 2 x 2.5 mm.2 (aiuWfliifiulwa'iffaa'Nlfiu 1*5 1 iau) ll. 10.00 43.20 432.00
1.1.7 tntilvtih IEC01 (THW) 1 x 2.5G mm.2 (ai&lvJvhinuTuancun'Mtnij) ll. 10.00 8.50 85.00
1.1.8 naTMa'ttjlvJvh may vmoia-jftivQij+PRECAST CONCRETE \l«m» naannnjJOTiaitJ ll. 35.00 41.00 1,435.00
1.19 GROUND ROD v> 1.00 726.00 726.00

Tin (l.l) amanlvJvlnuasqiJmcuiJisaniailWyJv̂ u 29,206.90
1.2 fligilnswrltii'jumi

12.1 ijnnpniiniialn - ilnlrtfliuaja'S'Mtfnlijijn #) 2.00 15,694.00 31,388.00
122 via DtA. 2 1/2 ’ vtfauphn'uviaaan ujm - 900.00

toj (1.2) fti0\Jn̂ wv{lfl̂ miri'nif'uia'i'lrJvlî vnja/uvi4 31,388.00
icaa (1.2) aiqiJniwvSltiiijmjaiiifiJiai'lvJvIVwij 581.25

1.3 fhnnn* (wMlft̂ vifauQiJn̂ tuiJisaniailvIvli) nu 1,00 462.00 462.00
1.4 thviaanlvJrha'na-) naan . 880.00
15 fvmniwtn nmi.tfomhrw nanu nu 1.00 853.00 853.00

riwumiiju/Sv (1.1+1.2+1.3+1.4+1.5) 31,103.15
2. fhsumuajjfm’lrlvh

2.1 mfliJliiu^^nn'w’lrlvlri inn 1.00 217,700.00 217,700.00
2.2 nriniKnufhtftonrfotih (im-n ibsmunwe*)

2.2.1 msi ûiijaiJTianaiw’lvIvliaaswâ viijauilfl̂ ’lvJvli 30 KVA vneuqilrnru v» - -
2.2.2 fhsimu&yria’lvl lllk . -
2.2 3 friwTwaaufmnnM aoi-3 - -
2.2.4 fhiQaaniiHna«'nj'lvJvh \1W

2.2.5 fhmwai 1"
iQ«»hcraifiMjmil»lflvuih(l) tfu 217,700.00

ttanjriJunlitihiuMtri'Nleemnutoinn^ivm » 537.00 fin.thunk ( ihtfu uin /am ) = 1,342.82 invi/nuttu«wm i3uyni?W IVttw (6) nu iJisiCiiflnln = 853.69 unvi/nu



6.12(3.1) RELOCATION OF EXISTING ROADWAY LIGHTINGS SINGLE BRACKET (9.00 M.)
uuintofatfuthsOTNiiftilritiiufMfirN flflflwuoinrinUKDWG. No. EE - 105) 9.00 u. (naan 250 w  HPS.)(ovimffltn tnMnoisnnunnvdvuifonwiinHvsiimuriafifrN)

««H4uuun4iflW9...n4iflWofom&tn flftsnrmmu 18.00 &J
niirm wilt) tfnnu nfnriovnbtj lOwuhnvi)

1. fhnnn4ianlvtvhiifaui|dniw (no 1 nu)
1.1 lanlrtforjfau&tnuuasqdrarudwntaTWvh

U .l urilvtihg* 9.00 u. nTeum^EnuasqOniwwafnmuimnsf ip  lOAVinu) (miaoeuvnaumm&lwu) mu 1.00 187.42 187.42
1.12 WWvh 250 w HPS. rnauadmcu 2lnu) (WuajnnTlviu 100%) Tnu 1.00 5,990.00 5,990.00
11.3 nivnauasmni&uwuasMautta* ittfu diamond grade 1.00 136.00 136.00
1.1.4 siutailrlvhnounTmaTiiiuan $1U 1.00 3,527.00 3,527.00
1.1.5 aialvlvh NYY turn 3 x 10 SQ.MM.aiul>4flitmuvtviman nnua'nih4im+3 uim (ttustfuijnciJiYioSSuoa nuns 1.5 ium) u. 38.00 160.05 6,081.90
1.1.6 cnolTfrli IEC10 2 x 2.5 mm,2 {malrlflitfluluiaiSflfn f̂OJ Tff l tau) u. 10.00 43.20 432.00
1.1.7 analvlrh IEC01 (THW) l x 2.5G mm.2 (aiulvJvhifiuWa'wn'Nlnu) u. 10.00 8.50 85.00
l.l 8 nfli'Na'Hj'trivh n?au vinuwnuuau+PRECAST CONCRETE flmTumaanfmuan u. 35.00 41.00 1,435.00
1.1.9 GROUND ROD v 1.00 726.00 726.00

nu (l.l) riiiaitvIfliuasqdMfljdis îaMflvmu 18,600.32
1.2 nnadn?cuv{Wfrunu

1.2.1 unmfnufjufln - flm\vlflitta4an48Wluun ijm - 15,694.00 .

1.2.2 via DIA 2 1/2 * voauf’hffuviaaan iumi - 900.00
nu (12) fiiqi)nicuvll«nunuawTuiailrlYli>i4viun/ui<4

mao (1.2) m0dni{u^nutfud™Tuia^vlflVmu
1.3 fiinnw4(n'MlMjn?oua\Jmnj\lisaiiai\vlvIi) mu 1.00 462.00 462.00
1.4 mvraanlvlvha*'ii84 vtaam . 880.00
1.5 nmuamn nmcfovarmu menu mu . 853.00 -

awunuru/nu (1.1+1.2+1.3+1.4+1.5) 19,062.32
2. fhciTmuoumVlvivh

2.1 n r̂iHnuu&a'innn’lvJvhn UIVI
2.2 nsrirWuluriilflaitirmlvlYh (utn-n thsu'icunma*)

2.2.1 isii5?iuiuauT)oiaiii«'l'riYliuasnpi(S'4\iuouiJn4’lrlYln 30 KVA rncuavlmtu UIVI 1.00 217,70000 217,700.00
2.2.1 riiBnuifiaufin&vsuaudw'lvIfh 30 KVA nfouqdrwtf
2.2.2 fiisnuiuauumaiimlrlvli i»

2.2.2 nisnuiuaumalvl IW4 -

2.2.3 fhnnaaavn'rcmmm4 UVU .

2.2.4 riiwifaniriwffwiulWvh 11̂4
2.2.5 ri*iuwaf n« -

nuriisnuiuaunnlvlv)n/uvi4(i) nu 217,700.00

ffonakunlitihiuHiri’Nim w tfiw in n ^ iw  » 537.00 nu.( uiuu \nvi/an?) = 1,342.82 uWmu


